English:
« Cross the cables and place item N°14

(Polyamide Buckle — x2) according to the
photo.

Francais:

* Croisez les cables et placez I'item N°14
(Boucle Polyamide — x2) conformément a la
photo.

Portugués:
* Cruzar os cabos e colocar o item N°14

(Fivela Poliamida — x2) de acordo com a foto. ERasspRa
# STAINLESS
STEEL ~ STEEL

£ :
N ﬁ Ea—e ) Enp—a) w zo a2

10/13mm T30 M2 800 730
18 Carenagem Inferior Esquerda / Lower Left Crash Bar L75B 1
17 Carenagem Superior Esquerda / Upper Left Crash Bar L75B 1
16 Carenagem Inferior Direita / Lower Right Crash Bar R75B 1
15 Carenagem Superior Direita / Upper Right Crash Bar R75B 1
14 Fivela Poliamida / Polyamide Buckle 2,6x135mm 2
13 Fixagdo DTC / DTC Clamp 50UT 2
12 Fixagdo DTC / DTC Clamp 75 1IN 2
11 Fixagcdo Inox / Stainless Steel Clamp 162B 1
10 Casquilho Aluminio / Aluminum Bushing ?20x@P9x7mm - HCQO1A0052 2 ALUMINUM TRAIL CRASH BAR
9 Casquilho Aluminio / Aluminum Bushing @20x@9x3mm - HCQO1A0048 2
8 Mola de Friso / Stainlees Steel Clip M6 2 Ref-: 2CP1 970758
7 [Porca / Nut M8 DIN934 A2 2 é}:, Assembly Booklet / Paper collection
6 |Parafuso/ Screw M6x16 DINO12 A2 3 R e e TIRete i page
S |Parafuso com FA / Screw with Washer False M8x70 FA 1507380 A2 4 ', MiniZip Bag! Plastic collection
4 Parafuso / Screw M8x45 DIN6921 A2 1 e cunm_e o
3 [Parafuso/ Screw MB8x35 DING921 A2 1 &o Ak
2 Parafuso / Screw M6x20 DIN6921 A2 2 N Caron Sirios | Panccolisiton
1 Parafuso / Screw M6x16 DIN6921 A2 2 C:fl.-, Séparateur de cartons / Colledts de papier
ITEM N2:|COMPONENTE (COMPONENT): DESCRICAO (DESCRIPTION): |QUANT.: o R
ACESSORIOS (ACESSORIES) @D Carte d'en-téte / Collecte de papier

c’} Plastic Bag Cover ! Plastic collection
) Couverte de sac en plastiqus / Collecte de plastique

ECORDNTO ECOPDNTO
ﬁi @j
AMARELD

1D.022.02 WWWw.crosspro.pt

4

CROSSPRO




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION / INSTRUCAO DE MONTAGEM

DATE: 04/12/2025

English:
* Mount item N°11 (Stainless Steel Clamp —

x1) according to the assembly instruction.

Francais:
* Monter I'item N°11 (Fixation Inox — x1) selon
les instructions de montage.

Portugués:
* Montar o item N°11 (Fixag&o Inox — x1) de

acordo com a instru¢cdo de montagem.

English:
* Mount item N°13 (DTC Clamp — x1)

according to the photo.

Francais:
* Monter I'item N°13 (Fixation DTC — x1) selon
le photo.

Portugués:
* Montar o item N°13 (Fixagdo DTC — x1) de

acordo com a foto.

English:

* Mount item N°18 (Left Crash Bar — x1) according to
the photo - do not tighten the screws.

» ATTENTION: If the assembly has motor protection
of the same brand, remove item N°9 (Aluminum
Bushing — x1).

Francais:

* Montez I'item N°18 (Gauche Crash Bar — x1)
conformément a la photo - ne pas serrer les vis.

» ATTENTION: Si I'ensemble dispose d'une
protection moteur de la méme marque, retirez
I'élément N°9 (Douille en aluminium — x1).
Portugués:

* Montar o item N°18 (Carenagem Esquerda — x1)
conforme a foto - ndo dar aperto aos parafusos.

» ATENGAO: caso a montagem tenha a protegao de
motor da mesma marca, remova o item N°9
(Casquilho Aluminio — x1).

PAGE 2

ALUMINUM TRAIL CRASH BAR

English:
* Mount item N°17 (Left Crash Bar — x1)

according to the photo - do not tighten the
screws.

Francais:

* Montez I'item N°17 (Gauche Crash Bar — x1)
conformément a la photo - ne pas serrer les
vis.

Portugués:

* Montar o item N°17 (Carenagem Esquerda —
x1) conforme a foto - ndo dar aperto aos
parafusos.

English:

* Mount item N°16 (Right Crash Bar — x1) according
to the photo - do not tighten the screws.

» ATTENTION: If the assembly has motor protection
of the same brand, remove item N°9 (Aluminum
Bushing — x1).

Francais:

* Montez I'item N°16 (Droit Crash Bar — x1)
conformément a la photo - ne pas serrer les vis.

» ATTENTION: Si I'ensemble dispose d'une
protection moteur de la méme marque, retirez
I'¢lément N°9 (Douille en aluminium — x1).
Portugués:

* Montar o item N°16 (Carenagem Direita — x1)
conforme a foto - ndo dar aperto aos parafusos.

» ATENGAO: caso a montagem tenha a protegao de
motor da mesma marca, remova o item N°9
(Casquilho Aluminio — x1).

English:

* Mount item N°15 (Right Crash Bar — x1) according
to the photo - do not tighten the screws.

»Torque all screws to the correct value, starting
with the union.

Francais:

* Montez I'item N°15 (Droit Crash Bar — x1)
conformément a la photo - ne pas serrer les vis.
»Torque toutes les vis avec le bonne valeur, en
commencant par le raccord.

Portugués:

* Montar o item N°15 (Carenagem Direita — x1)
conforme a foto - ndo dar aperto aos parafusos.

» Apertar todos os parafusos com o valor correto
de torque, iniciando pela uniao.

PAGE 3




	Diapositivo 1
	Diapositivo 2

